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Rule XXV. § 900
RULES OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

8 was amended to reflect that the jurisdiction of the former Committee
on the District of Columbia had been subsumed within the amalgamated
jurisdiction of the newly designated Committee on Government Reform
and Oversight (sec. 202, H. Res. 6, Jan. 4, 1995, p. ——).

The Committee on Government Reform and Oversight may not, on a
District day, call up a bill reported from another committee (IV, 3311).
If certain of the committee’s bills are on one of the calendars of the Commit-
tees of the Whole, a motion to go into committee to consider them is in
order (IV, 3310). Bills reported from the District Committee are not so
privileged as to prevent their being take up under call of committees on
Wednesday (VII, 937). Business unfinished on one District day does not
come up on the next unless called up (IV, 3307; VII, 879, 880). The question
of consideration may not be demanded against District business generally,
but may be demanded against any bill as it is presented (IV, 3308, 3309).

On District days it is in order to go into the Committee of the Whole
to consider revenue or general appropriation bills (VI, 716–718; VII, 876,
1123). Consideration of conference reports is in order on District Monday
(VIII, 3202). District of Columbia business is in order on the second and
fourth Mondays of the month before or after other business (such as mo-
tions to suspend the rules), and the fact that the House has considered
some District of Columbia business before motions to suspend the rules
does not affect the eligibility of further such business after suspensions
have been completed (Sept. 17, 1984, p. 25523).

RULE XXV.

PRIORITY OF BUSINESS.

All questions relating to the pri-
ority of business shall be decided by
a majority without debate.

This rule was adopted in 1803 to prevent obstructive debate (IV, 3061).
The question of consideration under clause 3 of rule XVI and the motion
that the House resolve itself into the Committee of the Whole are not
debatable (VIII, 2447; IV, 3062, 3063).

This rule may not be invoked to establish an order of business or to
inhibit the Speaker’s power of recognition (Speaker Albert, July 31, 1975,
p. 26249). It has been held that appeals from decisions of the Chair as
to priority of business are not debatable under this rule (V, 6952).

§ 900. Decision of
questions as to
priority of business
without debate.
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